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Mark Scheme

  2

Foundation Tier

SECTION A: Questions and Answers in English

(Reject answers in Urdu for this Section)

Accept Mark Reject

1 exit/way out 1

2 take your shoes off 1

3 a) look after your things

b) not responsible for loss

1

1

4 a) reduce your speed

b) road closed ahead

c) Karachi 5 miles/

5 miles/Karachi 5

1

1

1
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SECTION B Questions and Answers in Urdu

(Reject answers in English/Panjabi/Hindi/Urdu letters)

(Accept Urdu words as alternative to Arabic numerals)

Accept Mark Reject

5 i) C

ii) A/E

iii) J

iv) H

v) D

1

1

1

1

1

6 i) B

ii) F

iii) H

iv) A

v) E

1

1

1

1

1
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Accept Mark Reject

7 i) A

ii) D

iii) C

iv) D

1

1

1

1

8 i) C

ii) E

iii) A

iv) D

1

1

1

1

9 i) A

ii) C

iii) E

iv) G

v) B

1

1

1

1

1
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Accept Marks Reject

10 i) B

ii) C

iii) C

iv) C

v) C

1

1

1

1

1

Total 35
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Higher Tier

SECTION A Questions and Answers in Urdu

Accept Marks Reject

1 i) C

ii) E

iii) A

iv) D

1

1

1

1

2 i) A

ii) C

iii) E

iv) G

v) B

1

1

1

1

1
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Accept Marks Reject

3 i) B

ii) C

iii) C

iv) C

v) C

1

1

1

1

1

4 i) A

ii) D

iii) B in any order

1

1

1

5 i) C

ii) D

iii) D

iv) C

v) B

1

1

1

1

1
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Accept Marks Reject

6 Part 1 (a) A/B/E (in any order)

Part 2 (b)

i)

ii)

3

2

2



 2003 GCSE Urdu Examination

� ������������������������������ �������������������9

Accept Marks Reject

6

(cont)

iii)

2

7 1 F

2 H

3 E

4 D

5 J

1

1

1

1

1



Mark Scheme

  10

SECTION B Questions and Answers in English

Accept Marks Reject

8 a) during his time in Europe/Western World

when he was studying in 

Europe/Europe/abroad/foreign countries

word “in” and above countries

b) idea of a separate/independent country for Muslim

motivating/persuading people to get rid of slavery 

/idea of freedom/independence/separate country/their 

own country

c) revolutionary/exciting/a call for freedom/independent

country

2

1

2

England/name of country

9 a) environment/pollution/to clean the environment 

/keeping the world a clean place, making the world a 

tidy place

b) rich nations of the world: to gain power and wealth

/greed/one reason for poor /one reason for rich

poor nations of the world: to survive/destruction of 

trees/hunger/poverty

c) do not repeat the same mistakes and to take steps to 

protect the environment/stop pollution/protect the 

forest/no land /no human

1

2

1

healthy and fit

Total 45




